
AA 	PALAWAN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 
i A L E c o 	Kilometer 3.35 North National Highway, Barangay Tiniguiban, Puerto Princesa City 

bac. palecocgmail.com ; www.paleco.net  

INVITATION TO BID 
Procurement No. BAC-2018-06 

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF BARE CONDUCTORS 

The Palawan Electric Cooperative (PALECO) through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) invites 
interested parties to submit bids for the supply and delivery of Bare Conductors, thus: 

Lot Item Quantity Units Approved Registrati 
Budget Cost on Fee 

(PhP) (PhP) 
Conductor Bare, ACSR 

138,680 meters 
#1/OAWG 6/1 Std  6500,363.00 10,000.00 

Lot 1 
Conductor Bare, ACSR 

51,887 meters 
#4/OAWG 6/1 Std  

Bid documents shall be issued to interested bidders from March 21, 2018 until 3:00 p.m. of April 17, 2018 
upon payment of a non-refundable registration fee indicated above to the PALECO teller or through bank 
online payment. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in form of cash or manager's check in the 
amount equivalent to two percent (2%) of the Approved Budget Cost. The pre-bid conference, and the 
opening of bids shall be at PALECO BAC Room, at 2:00 p.m. on April 4, 2018, and April 18, 2018, 
respectively. 

PALECO hereby reserves the right to reject any or all bids, to waive any minor defects or infirmities 
therein, and to accept such bids as may be deemed advantageous to PALECO. 

For more inquiries, please contact Ms. Neriza S. Regal or Mr. Peter S. Mendoza, BAC Secretariat at 
Telephone No. (048) 433-9144, local 863. 

NAPOLEON M. CORTES, JR. 
BAC Chairman 



PALAWAN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 
/2\ 	 Kilometer 3.35 North National Highway, 

I ( 	 Barangay Tiniguiban, Puerto Princesa City 
bac.palecogrnail.com ; www.paleco.net  

INVITATION TO BID 
Procurement No. BAC-2018-05 

Delivery of Security and Protection Services at Main Office, Collection Center, all 
Satellites Offices and Selected Extension Offices 

The Palawan Electric Cooperative through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) invites 
interested parties to a Public Bidding for the acquisition for provider of security services at Main 
Office and Collection Center in Puerto Princesa City, all satellite offices, and selected extension 
offices for a period of two (2) years from effectivity of contract. 

Item Contract Approved Budget Cost Registration Fee 
Period (PhP) (PhP) 

Delivery of Security 
14,248, 000.00 25,000.00 Services 2 year 

(7,124,000. 00 per year) 

Bid documents shall be issued to interested bidders from March 21, 2018 until 3:00 p.m. of 
April 17, 2018 upon payment of a non-refundable registration fee indicated above to the 
PALECO teller or through bank online payment. All bids must be accompanied by a bid 
security in form of cash or manager's check in the amount equivalent to two percent (2%) of 
the Approved Budget Cost. The pre-bid conference, and the opening of bids shall be in 
PALECO BAC Room at 10:00 a.m. on April 4, 2018 and April 18, 2018, respectively. 

PALECO hereby reserves the right to reject any or all bids, to waive any minor defects or 
infirmities therein, and to accept such bids as may be deemed advantageous to PALECO. 

For more inquiries, please contact Ms. Neriza S. Regal or Mr. Peter S. Mendoza, BAC 
Secretariat at Telephone No. (048) 433-9144, local 863. 

NAPOLEON M. CORTES, Jr. 
BAC Chairman 




